

# CONSTRUCTION NOTICE 241 Pavement Repair Project

## Weekly Nighttime Closures beginning Sept. 17 Southbound 241 Toll Road from 241/261 Interchange to Portola Parkway (Irvine)

The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) will begin roadway work on southbound 241 Toll Road between the 241/261 interchange and Portola Parkway (Irvine) as part of the 241 Pavement Repair Project. Crews have completed the initial phase of the project which included installation of drainage systems. In the next phase, crews will be repairing the roadway to smooth out existing bumps to mitigate the uneven surface. Upcoming paving is scheduled on the 241 at Loma Ridge over the next several weeks. Following completion of work at Loma Ridge, crews will mobilize for work at Windy Ridge Toll Point.

#### When

Nightly, Sunday-Thursday, beginning Sept. 17, from 9 p.m. to 5 a.m. Closures will be updated weekly and posted to TheTollRoads.com/closures and @TheTollRoads.

#### What to Expect

- Southbound 241 Toll Road nighttime closure, between 241/261 Interchange and Portola Pkwy, weekdays, 9 p.m. to 5 a.m.
- Northbound 241 Toll Road remains open.
- Project work will be done in phases through 2024.
- Signage in place to assist motorists with detours.



### Detour for Southbound 241 Toll Road Motorists

During the nightly southbound 241 closures, motorists will be directed to southbound 261 at the 241/261 interchange, exit at Portola Pkwy. and proceed left on Portola to reenter southbound 241. Detours may require additional tolls.

Schedule is subject to change due to inclement weather or unforeseen circumstances.

For additional information, visit TheTollRoads.com | @TheTollRoads



